        D1U74T-W-1600-12-HBxC.A01.D09  Page 1 of 10
D1U74T-W-1600-12-HBxC Series
 74mm 1U Front End AC-DC Power Supply Converter
 1636W continuous output power
 80+ Certified Titanium
 IEC60320-C14 AC input connector
 12V main output, 12V 36W standby

make this series ideal for delivering reliable, efficient power to servers, workstations, storage systems and
other 12V distributed power architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Total Output power
(200-240 Vac nominal)
Main Output Standby Output Airflow
D1U74T-W-1600-12-HB4C 1636W 12Vdc 12Vdc B - F
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Operating Range  180 200-240 264 Vac
Input Source Frequency  47 50-60 63 Hz
Turn-on Input Voltage  Ramp up 172 176 180
Vac
Turn-off Input Voltage  Ramp down 164 168 172
Maximum current 1600W, Vin 180Vac/60Hz   10 Arms
Inrush Current Cold start @ 264Vac   100 Apk
Power Factor 200/240Vac nominal full load 0.95 0.99
Efficiency (230Vac), excluding fan
load
80 Plus® Certification Titanium
10% load 90
%
20% load 94
50% load 96
100% load 91
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Output
Voltage
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Output Setpoint
Accuracy
50% load; Tamb =25°C
12.08 12.12 12.16 Vdc
Line and Load2
Regulation2,4
Measured at PSU side of output connector
card edge
11.51 12.12 12.73 Vdc
Ripple Voltage &
Noise1,2
20MHz Bandwidth
  200 mV p-p
Output Current
1600W (180-264 Vac) Continuous 0  132 A
1728W (180-264 Vac) 12S max., 33.3%
Duty Cycle
  144 A
Load Capacitance  1,000  25,000 μF
12VSB
Nominal Output
Voltage
 12.00
Vdc
Line and Load
Regulation3
PS_ON asserted (operating mode, ps_on) 11.40 12.0 12.60
PS_ON De-asserted (standby mode,
ps_off)
11.51 12.00 12.73
Ripple Voltage &
Noise1,3
20MHz Bandwidth
  200 mV p-p
Output Current5  0  3.0 A
Load Capacitance  100  3100 μF
1 Ripple and noise are measured with 0.1 μF of ceramic capacitance and 10 μF of tantalum capacitance on each of the power supply
outputs. A short coaxial cable to the scope termination is used and minimum output bus capacitance specified in above table.
2  Minimum Load of 1A to comply with these limits.
3  Minimum Load of 0.05 to comply with these limits
4 Peak current capable of 144A, up to 12sec on 36 sec off.
5 Maximum load current not to exceed 6A for N+1 deployment and maximum rating of a single PSU during start-up.